Reaching out:
GNOME Outreach Program for Women
and
Google Summer of Code

Marina Zhurakhinskaya
Google Summer of Code Mentors Summit 2011



GNOME 3.2 Desktop


GNOME Participation in GSoC

	Year
	Total Participants
	Women

	2005
	11
	0

	2006
	20
	0

	2007
	29
	1

	2008
	26
	1

	2009
	25
	0

	2010
	22
	1

	2011
	27
	7



Women's Summer Outreach Program in 2006



Women's Summer Outreach Program in 2006

	About 100 applicants

	6 participants

	Sponsored by GNOME's GSoC participation payments and Google




Outreach Program for Women Internship Rounds

		 Completed


	December 2010 – March 2011
	8 interns 

		 Completed


	May – August 2011
	8 interns
7 female GSoC interns (out of 27 total)

		 Accepting 
 applications


	December 2011 – March 2012
	Applications due October 31



Outreach Program for Women in 2011



Outreach Program for Women in 2011

	18 participating GNOME projects, 26 mentors

	Sponsored by the GNOME Foundation, Collabora, Google, Mozilla, Red Hat




Participating Projects List



Projects Interns Worked on

	GNOME Shell

	Cheese webcam application

	Empathy chat client

	Anjuta IDE

	Evince document viewer

	GCompris educational software

	Getting Things GNOME! task management software

	Accessibility

	Documentation

	Graphic design

	Translations 




Interns Documented

	GNOME 3 desktop

	Accerciser accessibility support tool

	Cheese webcam application

	Brasero CD/DVD burner

	GNOME System Monitor

	Vinagre remote desktop viewer




It Works Because We

	Connect women with mentors

	Require a first patch as part of the application

	Encourage manageable tasks that can land throughout the internship period

	Ask participants to blog and incorporate their blogs on Planet GNOME

	Spread the word with a sample e-mail, dent/tweet and a flyer

	Address women directly




Ideas for GSoC

	Page with organizations that have lists of mentors who students can contact anytime throughout the year

	“Preparation week” in January that helps students to start contributing

	Support mailing list for women staffed by volunteers from different organizations

	Encouragement of manageable projects with tasks that can land throughout the summer




Discussion Time!



























